Standardized General School Fee Schedule

September 2017-2018
Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11
Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events,
social responsibility activities, student council

Total | | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 |
Optional Fees Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr. 11
Yearbook-not required $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
Locks $9.00
Additional Locks (P.E.) $9.00
Grad

Graduation/School Leaving Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) | = -
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer and reception

| s185.00|

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will
be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an
inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate

ER—HEEET —FHRAAGHE
XE—MEBRERE — BRANTEZF
Théng tin quan trong - Xin phién dich
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
Informacién importante - Por favor traducir




Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule

School Year: 2017-2018

Supplemental Fee /| Description

Art

AP Art and Portfolio $70.00 supplemental costs based on individual projects
Drawing and Painting 9 $25.00
Drawing and Painting 10 $25.00
Drawing and Painting 11 $30.00
Drawing and Painting 12 $30.00
Ceramics 9 $25.00
Ceramics 10 $25.00
Ceramics 11 $30.00
Ceramics 12 $30.00
Photography

Photography 11 $30.00
Photography 12 $30.00

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama 9-12

No fee

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)

No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

Home Economics

Foods 9/10 $35.00

Foods 11/12 $45.00

Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12 No fee-Supplemental cost based on individual projects
Engineering 11-12 No fee-Suppiemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee-Supplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12 No fee-Supplemental cost based on individual projects
Robotics No fee-Supplemental cost based on individual projects

_>__ Science Courses

_ No fee

_>__ Math Courses (Gr 9-12)

_ No fee

All PE Courses

May charge for enrichment activities and fieldtrips

Planning 10

No fee

Leadership 11 & 12

__<_m< charge for activities and training opportunities
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Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2017-2018

Supplemental Fee / Description

AP courses (exam fee) $140 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

Certification Programs ie. SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR

Field Trips/Enrichment Activities Fees may be charged

Workbooks Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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